
 

 
               

            NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
Ref No: …………………        Date: 09/10/2018 

 

Sub: Sealed Tenders are invited from the bonafide and resourceful Contractors/Service 

Providers/Agents/Wholesalers/Suppliers for Supply of Laboratory Chemicals for Chemistry 

Department, Aliah University, New Town Campus. 
 

Aliah University, Kolkata a Premier Educational Institute under the Dept of MA&ME, GoWB, invites Sealed 

Tenders are invited from the bonafide and resourceful Contractors/Service 

Providers/Agents/Wholesalers/Suppliers for Supply of Laboratory Chemicals for Chemistry 

Department, Aliah University, New Town Campus. The tentative quantity of the required items along with 

technical configuration of each items are mentioned at Annexure separately. Aliah University is looking for 
interested bidders who have experience in supplying of above type of materials. NIT document will be 

downloaded from Website of Aliah University, http://www.aliah.ac.in. Tender must be submitted on or 

before 14/11/2018 at 3 P.M at the Office of the Registrar, Aliah University, IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata- 

700160, West Bengal, India by Speed-post/registered Post/by hand. Incomplete applications or applications 

received after the last date of submission will not be considered. The sealed envelope must be with super 

scribing the Name and Contact No. of Tenderer, NIT Reference Number and Purpose of NIT. Interested 

bidders are requested to provide their Quotes following the format in Annexure- II in their official 

letter heads along with signed Compliance Statement and Price Bid (Annexure– III). They must read 

and accept Terms and Conditions and scope of work of this NIT as per Annexure- I. For any 

information in this regard please Email: registrar@aliah.ac.in and copy to storeandpurchase.au@gmail.com  

 

Sd/- 
Registrar 

               Aliah University  

 

 

ANNEXURE I: GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS 
1. Ernest Money Deposit - Rs. 10,000 (Ten Thousand) Demand Draft from any Nationalized Bank in favour 

of “The Registrar, Aliah University” Payable at “Kolkata”. EMD (For all Bidders) will be return after successful 

completion of work. EMD will be forfeited if the Vendor leave the work incomplete and did not provide 

materials as per requirement.  EMD will be exempted for those organization who have submitted single 

point registration certification from NSIC, which should specify list of items the Exemption, is 

requested. 

2. Chemicals to be supplied to Dept of Chemistry of Aliah University, Third and Fourth Floor, IIA/27, New 

Town, , Kolkata – 700 160 within 30 days of issuing work order and phase wise continue till end of 

delivery.  

 

 
 

 

Aliah University 
(A UGC & AICTE approved autonomous Institution under the Dept of MA&ME, GoWB) 

IIA/27, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata – 700 160, West Bengal 

Web: www.aliah.ac.in 

Sl.  Schedule  Date & Time 

1 Date of uploading of NIT (Publishing Date) at Aliah University Website 11/10/2018 at 2 P.M 

2 Pre Bid Meeting will be scheduled to be held at the O/o The Registrar, IIA/27, 
New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata – 700 160. 

29/10/2018 at 2 P.M 

3 Bid  submission start date  05/11/2018 at 12 P.M 

4 Bid  Submission closing  14/11/2018 at 3 P.M 

5 Techno Commercial Bid opening date O/o The Registrar,  IIA/27, New Town, 

Rajarhat, Kolkata – 700 160. (The Bid Opening date is tentative and could be 

open on availability of Concerned Committee Members) 

15/11/2018 at 01:00 

P.M 

028/AU/REG/NIT/18-19 

mailto:storeandpurchase.au@gmail.com
http://www.aliah.ac.in/


 

3. The Tenderer should bear all the transportation & insurance risk till the on door delivery point. Selected 

bidder shall take all possible care for Govt. Property & of any damages due to negligence of his workers; the 

bidder/Agency shall be responsible for all such damages & repair the same at his own cost. 
4. The rates so quoted must be inclusive of GST, Central Excise, customs Duty if any, packing freight to 

destination, Insurances and levies and necessary delivery at designated places at Aliah University and all 

charges. No extra charges will be entertained. Prices can be quoted in Indian Currency only (₹).No extra 

payment will be made for carrying of materials involving head load/ trolley etc. 
5. All necessaries cables and adapters for functioning of the equipments to be supply along with the Work 
6. Supply of Items will be made in conformity with the specification & time as mentioned in the work order 

as decided by the authority. No deviation in specification will be accepted. After delivery of the 

materials to the respective points by selected bidder (s), authority reserves the right to collect the 

samples of supply the materials at random basis and send those materials for testing to ensure the 

quality of products etc. If it is found that materials are not according to the specification, the authority 

has every right to cancel the total lot or otherwise forfeit the security money, blacklisting the respective 

Manufacturer / Supplier and terminate the contract. 
7. If any part of the service in respect of the work assigned and undertaken by you not rendered/delivered 

in time, Aliah University shall be entitled to levy and recover liquidated damages/ penalty at 1% per 

week or part thereof the delay/ default, subject to 5% maximum, on the payment due to the 

agency/contractor for the particular stage. Any delay beyond scheduled dates may attract higher 

penalty to be decided by the Aliah University 
8. Partial quotations is allowed for this tender i.e. bidder should quote any item. The bidder will be 

selected on lowest quote on single item only.  
9. All disputes are subject to exclusive jurisdiction of competent Court and Forum in Kolkata, India only. 
10. Any dispute arising out of this contract shall be referred to the Registrar, Aliah University, and if either 

of the parties hereto is dissatisfied with the decision, the dispute shall be referred to the decision of an 

Arbitrator, who should be acceptable to both the parties, to be appointed by the Vice-Chancellor of the 

University. The decision of such Arbitrator shall be final and binding on both the parties. 
11. Payment terms: 100% payment will be released within (30) days only after successful supply and 

verification of the tendered items duly certified by the concern Department. No advance payment or 

payment against Performa invoice will be made. Payment will be made after receipt, inspection, and 

installation/testing. The payment will be made by RTGS / FUND Transfer mode only. Advance payment 

not allowed. Hence, following information must be clearly written in the Price Bid for RTGS / 

FUND TRANSFER: 
A. Name of the Firm with complete postal address 
B. Name of the Bank with Branch where the Account exist 
C. IFSC CODE 
D. ACCOUNT No 
E. PAN No 

12. The Tenders are liable to be rejected if the fore going conditions are not complied with. The bid should 

be complete in all respects and duly signed wherever required. Incomplete and unsigned offer will not be 

accepted. 
13. The products asked for should be of very high standard and preferably reputed brand and/or with 

B.I.S/I.S.I code. Products specification must be complied, if it is observed during sample verification 

that Items are not as per specification then the order will be not placed to L1 vendor.  
14. All bidders must submit all Technical Documents as per Annexure II otherwise their bid may be 

cancelled. If any time/ during verification it is found that their documents are false and/or fake their 

EMD will be forfeited and the organisation became blacklisted.  

Annexure II : Technical Bid Application Format  

(Please attach all relevant documents) 
 

To, The  
Registrar 
Aliah University 
IIA/27, New Town,  
Kolkata-700 160 
 

Sub: Application for Supply of Laboratory Chemicals for Chemistry Department, Aliah University, New 

Town Campus 
 

Ref: -  ________N.I.T. No ………………………................……………dated …………………….. 
 



 

Sir, 
 

1. ABOUT THE ORGANIZATION 
1.1 a. Name of the Organization  

1.2 b. Name of Authorized Person  

1.3 Registered Office Address with telephone 

no. & email address 
 

 

 

1.4 Authorized Service Station Name, address, 

contact person name, phone number, e-mail 
 

 

2. TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS  
2.1 Company Registration No./Trade License No./Partnership Deed  

No. (Please attach documentary evidence) 
 
 

2.2 PAN Registration No (Please attach documentary evidence)  

2.3 GST Registration No (Please attach documentary evidence)  

2.4  Income Tax Return for FY 2016-17/AY 2017-18 (Please attach 

documentary evidence) 

 

2.5 Audited Accounts (Balance Sheet, Profit and Loss Account) FY 

2016-17 singed and stamped by Chartered Accountant (Please 

attach documentary evidence) 

 

2.6 The bidder/OEM self-declaration stating that he/she is not 

banned/debarred or black listed by any Central/State Govt. of 
India/PSU/Organizations/Institutes in India or abroad  

Undertaking/ Self Declaration should 

be submitted  

2.7 Experience  

Copy of Work Order/ Work Completion Certificate with work value duly signed by Competent Authority from 

Indian Central/ State Government Department/ Institute, Autonomous Institute/ Agency/ Office/ University 

Funded by Central/State Government showing that - The Bidder have executed (completed) supply order of 

Chemicals at least Rs. 1.00 Lakh in aggregate within last five financial years (i.e., 2013-14, 2014-2015, 2015-

2016 2016-17 and 2017-18). (Please attach documentary evidence) 

Sl Name and Address of work 

order issuing organisation 

Supply of Similar 

Items 

Value of 

work 

Supporting Document  

like Work Order/ Work 
Completion Certificate 

  

 

 

   

  

 

 

   

 
 

ANNEXURE III COMPLIANCE STATEMENT AND PRICE BID 

Sl  Item Description 
For any specification related 

enquiry please contact Dept of 

Chemistry, Email : 

alam_iitg@yahoo.com Phone : 

8584853820 

QTY UNI
T 

Compliance to 
Tender 

specification 

whether  

YES/ NO 

BASIC 
RATE  

(Unit 

Price X 

Unit) 

GST in 
Amount 

and in % 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT  

With 

Taxes 

1 

Chemicals for Solvents (Preferably 

make  (1) Merck Germany. (2)Merck 
India. (3) Sigma-Aldrich, (4) 

Spectrochem, (5)TCI 

Chemicals(India) Pvt. Ltd, (6) Sisco 

Research laboratories Pvt.Ltd.(SRL) 

(7) Rankem 

    
 

    

 

1.001 ISOPROPANOL 2.5 L 
 

     

1.002 ETHYLENE GLYCOL 25 L 
 

     

1.003 ACETIC ACID 2.5 L 
 

     

1.004 ACETONE 25 L 
 

     



 

1.005 DIETHYL ETHER 500 mL 
 

     

1.006 ACETONITRILE 2.5 L 
 

     

1.007 BENZENE LR 2.5 L 
 

     

1.008 CARBON TETRA CHLORIDE 2.5 L 
 

     

1.009 CHLOROFORM 2.5 L 
 

     

1.01 PETROLEUM ETHER 60-80 25 L 
 

     

1.011 DICHLORO METHANE 2.5 L 
 

     

1.012 DIMETHYL FORMAMIDE 500 mL 
 

     

1.013 ETHYL ALCOHOL AR 25 L 
 

     

1.014 ETHYL ACETATE 25 L 
 

     

1.015  METHANOL 25 L 
 

     

1.016 n-HEXANE 25 L 
 

     

1.017 TOLUENE 500 mL 
 

     

1.018 DIMETHYL SULPHOXIDE 500 mL 
 

     

1.019 FORMALDEHYDE SOLUTION 500 mL 
 

     

1.02 PYRIDINE 500 mL 
 

     

1.021 TETRA HYDROFURAN 500 mL 
 

     

2 

Chemicals for Organic chemistry 

(Preferably make of (1) Merck 
Germany. (2) Merck India. (3) 

Sigma-Aldrich, (4) Spectrochem, (5) 

TCI Chemicals(India) Pvt. Ltd, (6) 

Sisco Research laboratories 

Pvt.Ltd.(SRL) (7) Alfa-aesar (8) Loba 
Chem 

    
 

    

 

2.001 ACETYL CHLORIDE 500 mL 
 

     

2.002 ACETIC ANHYDRIDE 500 mL 
 

     

2.003 α- NAPHTHOL 100 g 
 

     

2.004 β-  NAPHTHOL 100 g 
   

 

2.005 α - NAPTHYLAMINE 500 g 
 

     

2.006 ANTHRANILIC ACID 500 g 
 

     

2.007 1-CHLORO 4- NITROBENZENE 500 g 
 

     

2.008 1,3,5- TRIHYDROXBENZENE 25 g 
 

     

2.009 2,2’- BIPYRIDYL AR 5 g 
 

     

2.01 2,4-DINITROPHENYLHYDRAZINE 100 g 
   

 

2.011 3-NITRO ANILINE 250 g 
   

 

2.012 4-AMINO BENZOIC ACID 500 g 
   

 

2.013 ACETAMIDE 500 g 
   

 

2.014 ACETANILIDE 500 g 
   

 

2.015 ACETOPHENONE 2.5 L 
   

 

2.016 ACETYL ACETONE 500 ml 
   

 

2.017 ALLYL BROMIDE 500 mL 
   

 

2.018 ANILINE 500 ml 
   

 

2.019 ANILINE HYDRO CHLORIDE 250 g 
   

 

2.02 ANISOLE 500 ml 
   

 

2.021 ANTHRACENE 100 g 
   

 

2.022 BENZALDEHYDE 500 ml 
   

 

2.023 BENZAMIDE 500 g 
   

 

2.024 BENZANILIDE 500 g 
   

 

2.025 BENZIL 250 g 
   

 

2.026 BENZOIC ACID  500 g 
   

 

2.027 BENZOIN 250 g 
   

 

2.028 BENZOPHENONE 500 g 
   

 

2.029 BENZYL CHLORIDE 500 ml 
   

 

2.03 BENZOYL CHLORIDE 500 ml 
   

 

2.031 3-BROMOANILINE 25 g 
   

 

2.032 BROMOBENZENE 500 mL 
   

 

2.033 CINNAMALDEHYDE 500 ml 
   

 

2.034 CINNAMIC ACID 250 g 
   

 



 

2.035 COUMARIN 250 g 
   

 

2.036 2-HYDROXY ACETOPHENONE 250 g 
   

 

2.037 CERRIC AMMONIUM NITRATE 100 g 
   

 

2.038 D GLUCOSE 500 g 
   

 

2.039 DIETHYL MALONATE 500 ml 
   

 

2.04 DIMETHYL GLYOXIME GR 100 g 
   

 

2.041 ETHYL BENZOATE 500 ml 
   

 

2.042 GLYCEROL 500 ml 
   

 

2.043 GLYCINE 250 g 
   

 

2.044 HYDRAZINE HYDRATE 60% 500 mL 
   

 

2.045 
HYDROXYL AMINE 

HYDROCHLORIDE 
500 g 

   

 

2.046 LITHIUM ALUMINIUM HYDRIDE 100 g 
   

 

2.047 L-PHENYL ALANINE 25 g 
   

 

2.048 3-AMINO BENZOIC ACID 100 g 
   

 

2.049 3-AMINO PHENOL 100 g 
   

 

2.05 m-DINITRO BENZENE 500 g 
   

 

2.051 METHYL ACRYLATE 500 ml 
   

 

2.052 ETHYL ACETO ACETATE 500 ml 
   

 

2.053 3- HYDROXY  BENZOIC ACID 500 g 
   

 

2.054 MALONIC ACID 250 gm 
   

 

2.055 m-NITRO ANILINE 250 g 
   

 

2.056 N,N-DIMETHYL ANILINE 500 ml 
   

 

2.057 NITRO BENZENE 500 ml 
   

 

2.058 N-METHYL ANILINE 98% 500 mL 
   

 

2.059 2- BROMOBENZALDEHYDE 500 g 
   

 

2.06 2- HYDROXY BENZOIC ACID 500 g 
   

 

2.061 2-AMINO PHENOL 250 g 
   

 

2.062 2-NITRO BENZALDEHYDE 25 g 
   

 

2.063 O-PHENYLENEDIAMINE 100 g 
   

 

2.064 OXALIC ACID 500 g 
   

 

2.065 4-AMINOPHENOL 100 GM 
   

 

2.066 4- HYDROXY BENZOIC ACID 500 g 
   

 

2.067 4- NITROBENZALDEHYDE AR 100 g 
   

 

2.068 4-NITROPHENOL 500 g 
   

 

2.069 CHLORINE WATER 500 mL 
   

 

2.07 DIETHYLMALONATE 500 mL 
   

 

2.071 4-CHLORO ANILINE 500 g 
   

 

2.072 4-CHLORO BENZOIC ACID 500 g 
   

 

2.073 PHOSPHORUS TRIBROMIDE 100 g 
   

 

2.074 PHENYL ACETIC ACID 500 g 
   

 

2.075 PHOSPHORUS PENTACHLORIDE 500 g 
   

 

2.076 PTHALIC ANHYDRIDE 500 g 
   

 

2.077 NAPTHALENE 500 g 
   

 

2.078 PHTHALMIDE 500 g 
   

 

2.079 P-HYDROXY BENZALDEHYDE 500 g 
   

 

2.08 PHENANTHRENE 500 g 
   

 

2.081 PHENYLHYDRAZINE 250 ml 
   

 

2.082 p-TOLUENE SULPHONIC ACID 500 g 
   

 

2.083 DIMETHYL-AMINO-BENZALDEHYDE 100 g 
   

 

2.084 PICRIC ACID 500 g 
   

 

2.085 PIPERIDINE 250 ml 
   

 

2.086 P-NITRO CHLORO BENZENE 500 g 
   

 

2.087 PROPIONIC ACID 500 ml 
   

 

2.088 RESORCINOL 250 g 
   

 

2.089 SALICYLDEHYDE 250 ml 
   

 

2.09 SALICYLIC ACID 500 g 
   

 

2.091 SEMICARBAZIDE 500 g 
   

 

2.092 SILICA GEL 60-120 MESH 25 Kg 
   

 



 

2.093 SODIUM HYDRIDE 100 g 
   

 

2.094 SODIUM BOROHYDRIDE 100 g 
   

 

2.095 SILICA GEL G FOR TLC 500 g 
   

 

2.096 SILICA GEL GF - 254 500 g 
   

 

2.097 SILICONE OIL 5 L 
   

 

2.098 SUCCINIC ACID 500 g 
   

 

2.099 SUCROSE 500 g 
   

 

2.1 SULPHANILIC ACID 100 g 
   

 

2.101 TARTARIC ACID 500 g 
   

 

2.102 AMMONIUM FLUORIDE 500 g 
   

 

2.103 THIONYL CHLORIDE 500 ml 
   

 

2.104 THIO-UREA 500 g 
   

 

2.105 TOLUENE 500 ml 
   

 

2.106 TRIETHYLAMINE 500 mL 
   

 

2.107 GLYCEROL 500 g 
   

 

2.108 TRIFLURO ACETIC ACID 500 ml 
   

 

2.109 UREA 500 g 
   

 

2.11 ANHYDROUS SODIUM SULPHATE  5 Kg 
   

 

2.111 PHOSPHOROUS PENTASULFIDE  500 g 
   

 

2.112 CALCIUM HYDRIDE 5 g 
   

 

2.113 PHOSPHORUS PENTAOXIDE 50 g 
   

 

2.114 PHENYL HYDRAZINE 500 g 
   

 

2.115 POLYPHOSPHORIC ACID 500 mL 
   

 

2.116 2-IODOBENZOIC ACID 500 g 
   

 

2.117 THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 25 g 
   

 

2.118 CUPROUS (I)CHLORIDE 100 g 
   

 

2.119 N-BROMOSUCCINAMIDE 100 g 
   

 

2.12 CARBON DISULFIDE 500 mL 
   

 

2.121 p-TOLUENE SULPHONIC CHLORIDE 500 g 
   

 

2.122 
2,3-DICHLORO-5.6-DICYANO-P-
BENZOQUINONE 

100 g 
   

 

2.123 PHENYL ISOTHIOCYANATE 100 g 
   

 

2.124  3,4-DIAMINOTOLUENE 100 g 
   

 

2.125 SODIUM PERIODATE 100 g 
   

 

2.126 4-BROMOANILINE 100 g 
   

 

2.127 

TLC PLATE SILICA GEL 60 F254, 25 

ALUMINIUM SHEETS 20x20cm, 

MERCK, CODE No. 1.05554.0007,  

1 box 
   

 

2.128 ETHYL CINNAMATE 500 mL 
   

 

2.129 N,N-DIETHYL ANILINE 500 mL 
   

 

2.13 QUINOLINE 500 mL 
   

 

2.131 p-TOLUIDINE 500 mL 
   

 

2.132 m-TOLUIDINE 500 mL 
   

 

2.133 CARBAZOLE 100 g 
   

 

3 

Chemicals for Inorganic chemistry 

preferably make of (1) Merck 

Germany. (2) Merck India. (3) 
Sigma-Aldrich, (4) Spectrochem, 

(5)TCI Chemicals(India) Pvt. Ltd, (6) 

Sisco Research laboratories 

Pvt.Ltd.(SRL) (7) Alfa-aesar (8) Loba 

Chem 

    
   

 

3.001 Activated Charcoal 500 g 
   

 

3.002 Aluminium chloride anhydrous 500 g 
   

 

3.003 Aluminium nitrate 500 g 
   

 

3.004 Aluminium Oxide Active Basic 500 g 
   

 

3.005 Aluminium Sulphate 500 g 
   

 

3.006 Ammonium Acetate 500 g 
   

 

3.007 Ammonium bi fluoride 500 g 
   

 



 

3.008 Ammonium Bromide 500 g 
   

 

3.009 Ammonium Carbonate 500 g 
   

 

3.01 Ammonium chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.011 Ammonium Di-hydrogen phosphate 500 g 
   

 

3.012 Ammonium Ferric Sulfate 500 g 
   

 

3.013 
Ammonium Hydroxide/ Ammonia 

Solution sp. Gr. 091 
2.5 L 

   

 

3.014 Ammonium iron (II) sulphate 500 g 
   

 

3.015 Ammonium molybdate 100 g 
   

 

3.016 Ammonium nitrate 500 g 
   

 

3.017 Ammonium Oxalate (Monohydrate) 500 g 
   

 

3.018 Ammonium Sulphate 500 g 
   

 

3.019 Ammonium Thiocyanate 500 g 
   

 

3.02 Antimony trioxide 250 g 
   

 

3.021 Antimony(III)sulphide 250 g 
   

 

3.022 Barium Carbonate 500 g 
   

 

3.023 Barium Chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.024 
Barium diphenylaminesulphonate 
(BDS) 

25 g 
   

 

3.025 Barium Hydroxide 500 g 
   

 

3.026 Barium Nitrate 500 g 
   

 

3.027 Barium Sulfate 500 g 
   

 

3.028 Bismuth Carbonate 500 g 
   

 

3.029 Bismuth Nitrate pentahydrate 500 g 
   

 

3.03 Bismuth Sulphate 500 g 
   

 

3.031 Bismuth(III) Chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.032 Borax 500 g 
   

 

3.033 Boric Acid 500 g 
   

 

3.034 Brass 500 g 
   

 

3.035 Bromine 500 ml 
   

 

3.036 Carbondisulphide 1000 ml 
   

 

3.037 Cadmium carbonate 500 g 
   

 

3.038 Cadmium Chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.039 Cadmium Sulfate 500 g 
   

 

3.04 Calcium Carbonate 500 g 
   

 

3.041 Calcium Chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.042 Calcium Fluoride 500 g 
   

 

3.043 Fused Calcium oxide 5 kg 
   

 

3.044 Calcium oxalate 500 g 
   

 

3.045 Calcium Phosphate 500 g 
   

 

3.046 Calcium sulfate 500 g 
   

 

3.047 Calcon 25 g 
   

 

3.048 Chloroacetic acid 500 g 
   

 

3.049 Chromium chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.05 Chromium sulphate 500 g 
   

 

3.051 Chromium Trioxide 500 g 
   

 

3.052 Cobalt(II) Acetate 500 g 
   

 

3.053 Cobalt(II) Chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.054 Cobalt(II) sulphate 500 g 
   

 

3.055 Cobalt(II) nitrate 500 g 
   

 

3.056 Con. Hydrochloric Acid 2.5 L 
   

 

3.057 Con. Nitric Acid 2.5 L 
   

 

3.058 Conc orthophosphoric acid 500 mL 
   

 

3.059 Con. Sulfuric Acid 2.5 L 
   

 

3.06 Copper (II) acetate mono hydrate 250 g 
   

 

3.061 Copper(II) sulfate 500 g 
   

 

3.062 Copper(II) Chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.063 Copper(II) Nitrate 500 g 
   

 

3.064 Copper(metal) turnings 500 g 
   

 



 

3.065 Cuprous iodide 100 g 
   

 

3.066 Di-Potassium oxalate 500 g 
   

 

3.067 Dolomite 500 g 
   

 

3.068 Eriochrome Black T 25 g 
   

 

3.069 EDTA DI SODIUM SALT 100 g 
   

 

3.07 Ferric Chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.071 Ferric nitrate 500 g 
   

 

3.072 Ferric perchlorate 500 g 
   

 

3.073 Ferric phosphate 500 g 
   

 

3.074 Ferric Sulfate 500 g 
   

 

3.075 Ferrous chloride 250 g 
   

 

3.076 Ferrous Sulfate 500 g 
   

 

3.077 Hydrogen peroxide(30%) 1 L 
   

 

3.078 Iodine 100 g 
   

 

3.079 Litmus paper blue 10 
pack

s    

 

3.08 Litmus paper red 10 
pack

s    
 

3.081 Lead Acetate 500 g 
   

 

3.082 Lead Chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.083 Lead Nitrate 500 g 
   

 

3.084 Lithium perchlorate 100 g 
   

 

3.085 LITHIUM HYDROXIDE 500 g 
   

 

3.086 Magnesium Carbonate 250 g 
   

 

3.087 Magnesium Chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.088 Magnesium sulphate 500 g 
   

 

3.089 Manganese carbonate 500 g 
   

 

3.09 Manganese dioxide 500 g 
   

 

3.091 Manganese(II) Chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.092 Mercuric(II) Chloride 250 g 
   

 

3.093 Mercuric(II)Iodide 100 g 
   

 

3.094 Mercuric(II) Oxide 250 g 
   

 

3.095 Mercurous(I) chloride 250 g 
   

 

3.096 Mercurous(I) Nitrate 100 g 
   

 

3.097 Methyl Orange 25 g 
   

 

3.098 Methyl Red AR 25 g 
   

 

3.099 Nickel Aluminium Alloy powder AR 500 g 
   

 

3.1 Nickel Nitrate 500 g 
   

 

3.101 Nickel(II) Cholride 500 g 
   

 

3.102 PAN indicator 5 g 
   

 

3.103 Per-chloric Acid  500 mL 
   

 

3.104 Perchromic acid 500 mL 
   

 

3.105 Phenolphthalein 50 g 
   

 

3.106 Potasium chlorate 250 g 
   

 

3.107 Potassium bromate 500 g 
   

 

3.108 Potassium bromide 500 g 
   

 

3.109 Potassium Carbonate 500 g 
   

 

3.11 Potassium Chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.111 Potassium Chromate 500 g 
   

 

3.112 Potassium dichromate 500 g 
   

 

3.113 Potassium di-hydrogen phosphate 500 g 
   

 

3.114 Potassium ferricyanide 500 g 
   

 

3.115 Potassium ferrocyanide 500 g 
   

 

3.116 Potassium hydrogen sulfate 500 g 
   

 

3.117 Potassium hydrogen tartarate 500 g 
   

 

3.118 Potassium hydroxide 500 g 
   

 

3.119 Potassium iodate 100 g 
   

 

3.12 Potassium iodide AR 100 g 
   

 

3.121 Potassium periodate 100 g 
   

 



 

3.122 Potassium permanganate 500 g 
   

 

3.123 Potassium thiocyanate 500 g 
   

 

3.124 Pyrolusite 500 g 
   

 

3.125 Silver Nitrate 25 g 
   

 

3.126 Sodium Acetate anhydrous 500 g 
   

 

3.127 Sodium arsenate AR 250 g 
   

 

3.128 Sodium arsenite AR 250 g 
   

 

3.129 Sodium azide 100 g 
   

 

3.13 Sodium bi-carbonate 500 g 
   

 

3.131 Sodium bismuthate 100 g 
   

 

3.132 Sodium bi-sulphite 500 g 
   

 

3.133 
Sodium dihydrogen phosphate 

dihydrate 
250 g 

   

 

3.134 
Disodium monohydrogen phosphate 
dihydrate 

250 g 
   

 

3.135 Sodium Carbonate 500 g 
   

 

3.136 Sodium chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.137 Sodium chromate 500 g 
   

 

3.138 Sodium Di-chromate 500 g 
   

 

3.139 Sodium cobaltinitrite 500 g 
   

 

3.14 
Sodium Diphenylamine sulphonate 

AR 
25 g 

   

 

3.141 Sodium Fluoride 500 g 
   

 

3.142 Sodium hydroxide (pellets) 500 g 
   

 

3.143 Sodium Hypochlorite 500 mL 
   

 

3.144 Sodium metabisulphite 500 g 
   

 

3.145 SODIUM METAL 500 g 
   

 

3.146 Sodium molybdate dihydrate 500 g 
   

 

3.147 Sodium nitrate 500 g 
   

 

3.148 Sodium nitrite 500 g 
   

 

3.149 Sodium nitropusside 100 g 
   

 

3.15 Sodium oxalate 500 g 
   

 

3.151 Sodium Silicate 500 g 
   

 

3.152 Sodium sulphide flakes 500 g 
   

 

3.153 Sodium Sulphite 500 g 
   

 

3.154 Sodium Thiosulphate 500 g 
   

 

3.155 Stannic chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.156 Stannous chloride dihydrate 250 g 
   

 

3.157 Strontium Carbonate 500 g 
   

 

3.158 Tris-buffer 100 g 
   

 

3.159 Zinc acetate 500 g 
   

 

3.16 Zinc Chloride 500 g 
   

 

3.161 Zinc Dust 500 g 
   

 

3.162 Zinc nitrate 500 g 
   

 

3.163 Zinc oxide 500 g 
   

 

3.164 Zinc sulphate 500 g 
   

 

       
 

4 

Chemicals for Medicinal chemistry 

preferably make of (1) Merck 
Germany. (2)Merck India. (3) Sigma-

Aldrich, (4) Spectrochem, (5)TCI 

Chemicals(India) Pvt. Ltd, (6) Sisco 

Research laboratories Pvt.Ltd.(SRL) 

    
   

 

4.001 AGAR AGAR 100 g 
   

 

4.002 ALLYL THIOUREA 50 g 
   

 

4.003 AMOXICILINE 5 g 
   

 

4.004 AMPYCILINE 100 g 
   

 

4.005 ASPARAGIN 10 g 
   

 

4.006 AGAROSE 100 g 
   

 



 

 
I/We agree to supply the above goods/equipment/products in accordance with the technical 

specifications for a total contract price of Rs…………..…… (Amount in figures) (Rupees 

4.007 BASIC FUCHSINE 25 g 
   

 

4.008 BEEF EXTRACT 500 g 
   

 

4.009 BILE SALT 50 g 
   

 

4.01 BRILLIANT GREEN LACTOSE 100 g 
   

 

4.011 
BROMOCRESOL GREEN SODIUM 

SALT 
5 g 

   

 

4.012 BROMOTHYMOL BLUE 5 g 
   

 

4.013 BROMINE WATER 500 mL 
   

 

4.014 CARBOL FUSIN 25 g 
   

 

4.015 4-CYANO PYRIDINE 100 g 
   

 

4.016 4-PYRIDINE CARBOXYLIC ACID 250 g 
   

 

4.017 CELULOSE 500 g 
   

 

4.018 CINCONINE HYDROCHLORIDE 100 g 
   

 

4.019 CITRIC ACID 500 g 
   

 

4.02 CARBOMYCINE 100 g 
   

 

4.021 CHLORAMPHENICOL 100 g 
   

 

4.022 CONGO RED 100 g 
   

 

4.023 CHROMOTROPIC ACID 25 g 
   

 

4.024 CRYSTAL VIOLET 500 g 
   

 

4.025 YEAST EXTRACT POWDER 500 g 
   

 

4.026 DEXTROSE 500 g 
   

 

4.027 EMB AGAR 100 g 
   

 

4.028 ETHYLENE CHLOROHYDRINE 500 mL 
   

 

4.029 FLUORESCEIN 100 g 
   

 

4.03 FOLIN-CIOCALTOUS PHENOL 100 mL 
   

 

4.031 FRUCTOSE 500 g 
   

 

4.032 HYDRAZINE 100 g 
   

 

4.033 IODIDE-AZIDE 100 g 
   

 

4.034 Leishman’s stain 250 g 
   

 

4.035 MALACHITE GREEN 100 g 
   

 

4.036 MALTOSE 500 g 
   

 

4.037 METHYLENE BLUE 25 g 
   

 

4.038 METHYLENE RED 100 g 
   

 

4.039 MOLYBDENUM TETROXIDE 100 g 
   

 

4.04 N-2,6-TRICHLORO QUINO IMINE 100 g 
   

 

4.041 NEO-PEPTONE 100 g 
   

 

4.042 NEUTRAL RED 25 g 
   

 

4.043 NINHYDRINE 25 g 
   

 

4.044 OX BILE(PURIFIED) 500 g 
   

 

4.045 PENICILLIN 100 g 
   

 

4.046 PHENOL RED 100 g 
   

 

4.047 RIBOSE 5 g 
   

 

4.048 SAFFRANIN 100 g 
   

 

4.049 SUDAN III MS 25 g 
   

 

4.05 TANIC ACID 100 g 
   

 

4.051 TARAMYCINE 100 g 
   

 

4.052 VANILLIN 100 g 
   

 

4.053 EOSINE 100 g 
   

 

4.054 YEAST EXTRACT 500 g 
   

 

4.055 ZANTAMYCINE 100 g 
   

 

4.056 2-METHYL-5-NITRO IMIDAZOLE 100 g 
   

 

       
 

Overall Rate in Figures  

Overall Rate in Words 
  



 

……………………………………………………………………………….…………………………amount in words) within the 

period specified in the invitation for Tender. We confirm that the normal commercial warranty/guarantee of 
mentioned in this Tender shall apply to the offered items and we also confirm to agree with terms and 

conditions as mentioned in the invitation letter. We hereby certify that we have taken steps to ensure that no 

person acting for us or on our behalf will engage in bribery. Certify that all above information are correct to the 

best of my/our information, knowledge and belief. 
 

Signature of the Bidder         Date _______________ 
Name______________________________ 
Designation___________________________ 
Seal 
 

 

 

Ref. No: 028/AU/REG/NIT/18-19      Dated:  09/10/2018 
 

Copy to: 
1. Chairman, Departmental Purchase Committee, Dept of Chemistry  
2. Notice Board at Aliah University 
3. Website: www.aliah.ac.in 
4. One Bengali News paper 
5. Guard File      

Sd/- 

Registrar 

            

 

 

http://www.aliah.ac.in/

